Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Email: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

Phone: 0471 - 2447201

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.ER15-1/9/2024-KPSC Thiruvananthapuram

Dated: 24.04.2025

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:Kerala Public Service Commission - Police Constable (Mounted Police)-Kerala Police (Mounted Police Unit) (Cat No- 248/2023)-Addendum Notification issuing of- reg.

Ref: (1) Short List No.59/2025/ER XV dated 17.03.2025.

UBLIC S

It is hereby notified that the Register Number 1071068 is additionally included in Short List No. 59/2025/ER XV dated 17.03.2025 published for the post of Police Constable (Mounted Police) (Cat. No.248/2023 ) in Kerala Police (Mounted Police Unit) Department vide order cited under reference.

The Short List No.59/2025/ER XV dated 17.03.2025 stands modified to the above extent.

By Order of the Commission

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue

**Section Officer**